


















Page 24

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2-B – CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

21

19

20

19

18

15

22

11

10

9

3 2

4

5

6

1

8

7

13

12



Page 25

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- - - - Ref. ....Carriage Assembly includes
1 CK707A 2 ......Bushings
2 CK780A 1 ......Oil Spout Sleeve
3 CK781A 1 ......Clamp Nut
4 CK775A 1 ......Clamp Knob Assembly with

N/S PHW104 1 ........Washer (Special)
5 CK734A 1 ......Sprocket with Setscrew

N/S MSN345 1 ........Setscrews (5/16-18 x 5/16 CPSS)
6 CK723A 1 ......Chain with

N/S CK722 1 ........Adjusting Block
N/S PHS509 2 ........Screws (5/16-24 x 1-1/4 Nylok SHCS)
N/S CK726 1 ........Pin
7 CK718A 1 ......Adjusting Flange with

N/S PHS583 1 ........Screw (1/4-20 x 1” SHCS)
N/S MBB647 2 ........Washers (Special)
N/S KN416 2 ........Screws (3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHCS)
8 CK721A 1 ......Pulley
9 CV730A 1 ......Lever Assembly with

N/S LBN485 1 ........Setscrew (3/8-16 x 5/8 CPSS)
10 CK728A 1 ......Lower Control Shaft with
N/S CK733 1 ........Key (1/4 Sq. x 3/4 Long)
N/S PHR312A 1 ........Retaining Ring
N/S PHW143 1 ........Washer (1” Plain)
N/S PHR311A 1 ........Retaining Ring
N/S PHW142 1 ........Washer (1-1/4 Plain)
N/S PBR19A 1 ........Bearing - Lever Side
N/S PBR10A 1 ........Bearing - Sprocket Side
11 CV745A 1 ......Compression Link Assembly with
N/S LBA368 1 ........Stop Collar
N/S LBN369 1 ........Setscrew (1/4-20 x 1/2 CPSS)
12 CK758A 1 ........Spring
13 CV759A 1 ........Spring with
N/S KN370 1 ..........Washer (1/2 Plain)
N/S PHN110 1 ..........Locknut (1/2-20)
N/S CK761 1 ........Clevis Pin
N/S CK762 1 ........Clevis Pin
N/S PHR305A 2 ........Retaining Rings (Pkg. of 1)
15 CK710A 1 ......Upper Control Shaft & Lift Lever Assembly with
N/S CK719 1 ........Key (3/16 Sq. x 3/4 Long)
N/S CK727 1 ........Washer (Special)
N/S PHR310A 1 ........Retaining Ring
18 - - - 1 ......Carriage Hold Down Strap  
19 PEC369 2 ......Cable Connector (Pkg. of 1) with
N/S PEM303 2 ........Locknut (1” NPT)
20 CV6000 1 ......Shock Absorber Assembly
21 CV770A 1 ......Carriage Roller & Bearing Assembly with
N/S PHN103 1 ........Nut (1/2-20 Hex)
22 CV6057 1 ......Cam with
N/S PHS693 1 ........Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8 HHCS)
N/S LBN431 1 ........Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
N/S CK1073 1 ......Carriage Sleeve
N/S PHS549 4 ......Screw (1/2-13 x 1-1/2 HHCS)
N/S PHW144 4 ......Washer (1/2 Lock)

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-B”

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 26

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2-C – HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY

CV215

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV215 Ref. ....Handwheel Assembly - Inch  includes
- CV215M Ref. ....Handwheel Assembly - Metric  includes
1 CK216 1 ....Handwheel Assy
2 CK217 4 ......Sleeve
3 CK226 4 ......Plunger
4 CK227 4 ......Spring
5 CK229 1 ......Ring Gear
6 CV220 1 ......Graduated Feed Dial - Inch  includes
6 CV220M 1 ......Graduated Feed Dial- Metric  includes
- CV224 1 ........Switch Button
- PG605 1 ........Washer
- PG1762 1 ........Screw (#8-32 x 3/8 BSHCS)
- PHS520 1 ........Screw (#8-32 x 5/8 SHCS)
7 PHS101 4 ......Setscrew (3/8-24 x 3/8 SHSS)
8 PHS531 4 ......Screw (#10-24 x 1/2 SHCS)

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-C”

N/S indicates Not Shown



SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

Page 27

FIGURE 2-D – FEED UNIT ARM ASSEMBLY

CV115

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV115 Ref. ....Feed Unit Arm Assembly  includes
1 CK117 1 ......Washer
2 CK118 1 ......Flatwasher, Nylon
3 CK120 1 ......Selector Body Assembly  includes
- CK122 1 ........Selector Lever
- PSP101 1 ........Compression Sprin
- PHW107 1 ........Spring Washer
- PHP571 1 ........Groove Pin
- PBR31 1 ........Bearing
4 CK123 1 ......Flatwasher
5 CK290 1 ......Ratchet Arm Assembly includes
- CK293 2 ........Bushing
6 PHR311 1 ......Retaining Ring
7 PHW105 1 ......Flatwasher
8 PHW122 1 ......Wave Spring Washer

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-D”

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 28

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2-E – STROKING ROCKER ASSEMBLY

CV505



SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

Page 29

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV505 Ref. ....Stroking Rocker Assembly includes
1 AN320 1 ....Setscrew (#10-32 x 1/4 CPSHSS)
2 CK503 1 ....Setscrew
3 CK507 2 ....Grease Fitting-65 Deg
4 CK515 1 ....Sliding Clamp Assembly
5 CK517SC 1 ....End Plate
6 CV507 1 ....Retaining Plate
7 CV508 1 ....Stroking Arm
8 CV509 1 ....Stroke Adjusting Screw
9 CV521 1 ....Adjusting Knob
10 CV641 1 ....Stroking Rocker Casting
11 LN1345U 1 ....Setscrew (#10-32 x 3/8 CPSHSS)
12 MSN202 1 ....Nut, Hex Jam(1/2-13)
13 P165 1 ....Flatwasher
14 PBR10 4 ....Bearing (Needle)
15 PHR327 1 ....Retaining Ring
16 PHS583 2 ....Screw (1/4-20 x 1 SHCS)
17 PHS639 1 ....Screw (5/16-24 x 1-1/4 HHCS)
18 PHW106 1 ....Flatwasher
19 PHW137 2 ....Flatwasher

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-E”

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 30

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2-F – ANGLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CV6010



SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

Page 31

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV6010 Ref. ....Angle Bracket Assembly includes
1 CK449 1 ......Key, Square
2 CK458 1 ......Stroking Crank
3 CK459 1 ......Flange  Bushing
4 CK482 1 ......Washer
5 CV446 1 ......Gear Reducer

N/S CK442A 2 ........Gasket for 7/8” Shaft (Pkg of 2)
N/S CK447A 2 ........Grease Seal for 7/8” Shaft (Pkg of 1)
N/S CK453A 1 ........Gasket for 5/8” Shaft
N/S CK454A 1 ........Grease Seal for 5/8” Shaft 
N/S CK448A 1 ........Gear Oil (One Quart)
6 CV447 1 ......Feed Crank
7 CV6013 1 ......Cam Ring
8 CV6030 1 ......Reducer Bracket Assembly
9 CV6055 1 ......Stroke Arm Assembly (see Figure 2-G)

10 KN422 4 ......Screw (3/8-16 x 1 HHCS)
11 KN523 1 ......Setscrew (5/16-18 x 1/2 CPSHSS
12 MAN1223 4 ......Lockwasher (3/8)
13 MBB332 1 ......Setscrew (1/4-20 x 3/8 DPSHSS)
14 PEC114 1 ......Connector Cable
15 PEM252 1 ......Sealing 'O' Ring w/Retainer
16 PES778 1 ......Proximity Sensor, Modular Prox. 24VDC PNP NO
17 PHK101 1 ......Key, Square Machine
18 PHN114 1 ......Locknut (7/16-20)
19 PHN115 1 ......Locknut (1/2-20)
20 LBN431 1 ......J-Nut (1/4-20)
21 PHN125 1 ......Locknut (1/2" NPT)
22 PHS548 1 ......Screw (7/16-20 x 1-3/4 SHCS)
23 PHS589 1 ......Screw (1/2-20 x 2-1/2 SHCS)
24 PHS613 4 ......Screw (3/8-16 x 1 FSHCS)
25 PHS693 1 ......Screw (1/4-20 x 5/8 HHCS)
26 PMO587 1 ......1 HP Baldor Motor
27 CBL544 1 ......M12 Prox. Cable, M12-3 Conductor - 1.5 Meter M-F
28 CBL545A 1 ......Stroke Motor Cable (CBL5)

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-F”

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 32

SECTION 2
OVERARM ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 2-G – STROKE ARM ASSEMBLY

CV6055

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV6055 Ref. ....Stroke Arm Assembly includes
1 CK468 1 ......Grease Fitting - 45 Deg
2 CK539 1 ......Grease Fitting-Straight
3 CV6008 1 ......Connecting Rod
4 PBR16 2 ......Bearing (Needle)
5 PHW137 1 ......Faltwasher

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “2-G”

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 33

SECTION 3 - ELECTRICAL

FIGURE 3-A – OPERATOR CONSOLE

N/S indicates Not Shown

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV6050 Ref. ....Operator Console includes MFR. PART #

1 CV6049 1 ......Operator Console - Purchase - - -
2 CV6050103 1 ......Module, ASI DIO ADDRESS #3
3 CV605010 1 ......Siemens Display, TP177A 6AV66420AA110AXØ
4 CV60502 12 ......Circuit Board Carrier 3SB3901-ØAA
5 CV60503 1 ......E-Stop 3SB3901-1HA2Ø
6 CV60504 1 ......Lamp, 24V 2741
7 CV60505 1 ......2 Position Maintain 3SB35 ØØ-2HA11
8 CV60505 1 ......2 Position Maintain 3SB35 ØØ-2HA11
9 CV60507 2 ......3 Position Selector, Return Center 3SB35 ØØ-2TA11
10 CV60508 1 ......3 Pos. Selector, Main (Actuator Rotated -90°) 3SB35 ØØ-2SA11
11 CV60509 1 ......Green Pilot Light 3SB35Ø1-68A4Ø
12 PNP448 1 ......Console Overlay - - -
13 CV6050102 1 ......Module, ASI DIO ADDRESS #2
14 CV6050104 1 ......Module, ASI DIO ADDRESS #4
N/S PHS653 4 ......Screw (1/4-20 x 3/4 BSHCS) - - -
N/S PHS106 2 ......Setscrew (1/4-28 x 5/16 CPSHSS) - - -
N/S PHN253 4 ......Nut, Hex (1/4-20) - - -
N/S CV6054 1 ......Cable Harness Bracket - - -
N/S PHW118 4 ......Lockwasher (1/4) - - -
N/S CV605011 1 ......Profibus Connector 6ES7972ØBA410XAØ
N/S CV605012 2 ......Woodhead Quick Connect Receptacle 8R4ØØ6A16A12Ø
N/S CV6058 1 ......Protective Membrane, Siemens Display 6AV6574-1AOØØ-4AXXØ
N/S CV605015 3 ......Siemens M12 ASI Tap 3RX98Ø1-ØAAØØ
N/S CV605010 V3.02 1 ......HMI Software V3.02, Standard (English, German, French, Spanish, Italian)
N/S CV6050101 V3.02 1 ......HMI Software V3.02, Optional (English, Dutch, Danish, Swedish, Finnish)
N/S CV6050102 V3.02 1 ......HMI Software V3.02, Optional (English, Turkish, Russian, Polish, Czech)
N/S CV6050103 V3.02 1 ......HMI Software V3.02, Optional (English, Norwegian, Portuguese, Sloveian)
N/S CV6050104 V3.02 1 ......HMI Software V3.02, Optional (English, Chinese)

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “3-A”

CV6050



Page 34

SECTION 3
ELECTRICAL

FIGURE 3-B – ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

SV6100

23

24

SEE BELOW

25 25 25

26

2727 27 28

28

29

TB1

TB3

191815 13

7 98 8

120 21 3

3

102 11 12

14

22

30 16 17

16 17

TB2

DRV2 DRV1 M1 MCR

PLC1 PS1 CB1ASIM1

CRTM2CRTM1 DISC1ASIP1

33 34

33 34

33 34

33 34

31

33 34

33 34
32 35

33 34

6

37

36



SECTION 3
ELECTRICAL

Page 35

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV6100 Ref. ....Electrical Enclosure Assembly Includes MFR. PART #

1 CV61003 1 ......Siemens ASI Master Module 6GK72432AXØ1ØXAØ
2 CV61004 1 ......Siemens ASI Power Supply 120VAC 3RX95Ø1-ØBAØØ
3 CV61005 1 ......Siemens Main Circuit Breaker 5SX2332-5

N/S 86118 1 ......Siemens ASI Yellow Cable PER METER 3RX901Ø-ØAAØØ
N/S 86099 1 ......Siemens Profibus Cable PER METER 6XV183Ø-ØEH1Ø
6 CV61006 2 ......Siemens Profibus Connector 35 DEG. 6ES7972ØBA41ØXAØ
7 CV61007 1 ......Siemens Off Delay Timer Module 3RT1916-2FJ21
8 CV610030 2 ......Siemens Relay 4NO 24VDC Coil 3RH114Ø-1BB4Ø
9 CV61008 1 ......Siemens On Delay Timer Module 3RT1916-2EJ21
10 CV610010 1 ......Siemens (5 x 200mm) Shaft CFSS52ØØ
11 CV61009 1 ......Siemens Main Disconnect Switch LBR3025
12 CV610011 1 ......Siemens Disconnect Rotary Handle CFSH5B12
13 CV610015 1 ......Siemens Breaking Resistor 230V 120W 68OHM 6SE64ØØ-4BC11-2BAØ
14 CV610014 1 ......Siemens MM440 230V 3PH 3HP 10.4A Drive 6SE644Ø-2UC22-2BA1
15 CV610012 1 ......Siemens MM420 230V 3PH 1HP 3.9A Drive 6SE642Ø-2UC17-5AA1
16 CV610016 3 ......Siemens Fuse Holder 8WA1Ø111SF12
17 CV610017 3 ......5A Fuse GMA5A
18 CV610018 1 ......Siemens Motor Starter with MCP 3RA1115-1EA15-1BB4
19 CV610020 1 ......Siemens Master Power Control Relay 3RT1Ø26-1BB4Ø
20 CV610021 1 ......Siemens 224XP DC-DC-DC 6ES7214-2AD23-ØXBØ
21 CV610022 1 ......Siemens Logo 24VDC Power Supply 6EP13311SHØ2
22 CV610035 3 ......Woodhead Quick Connect 4 wire receptacle 1M 8R4AØØA16MØ2Ø
23 CV610036 1 ......Woodhead Quick Connect 4 wire receptacle 6ft 6R4ØØ4A28FØ6Ø
24 CV610034 2 ......Woodhead Quick Connect 4 wire receptacle 2ft 6R4ØØ4A28FØ2Ø
25 CV610024 3 ......Siemens Power Terminal Blocks 3 Pole 8WA1Ø11-3D21
26 CV610023 2 ......Siemens Barrier 8WA182Ø
27 CV610025 3 ......Siemens 3 Pole Link Rail 8WA1851
28 CV610031 2 ......Siemens Grounding Terminal Block 8WA1Ø11-1PHØØ
29 CV610026 2 ......Siemens End Clamp Block 8WA18Ø8
30 CV610037 1 ......Siemens Power Terminal Block 8WA1Ø11-1DH11
31 - - - 1 ......Siemens 35mm Din Rail 5ST1146
32 CV61002 1 ......Wiegmann Back Panel for (30 x 20) Enclosure NP-3Ø2Ø
33 - - - 6 ......Panduit (1 x 2) Wire Duct Cover C1WH6
34 - - - 6 ......Panduit (1 x 2) Wire Duct F1X2WH6
35 CV61001 1 ......Wiegmann Enclosure Nema12 (30 x 20 x 10) N123Ø2Ø1Ø
36 PEM1091 1 ......Battery
37 PEM1160 1 ......Basic Operator Panel

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “3-B”

N/S indicates Not Shown



Page 36

SECTION 4 - ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL COMPONENTS

FIGURE 4-A – MANDREL ADAPTER UNIT

1

2

3

7 6 4 15 11 13 16 18

9

1712
1410

85

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- CV1010 Ref. ....Mandrel Adapter Unit Complete Includes
1 CV1065A 1 ......Drive Tube - Lower Includes
7 CK3033A 1 ........Lower Universal Ring

N/S AN621C 1 ........Screw (Pkg. of 4)
2 AN621A 2 ........Screws (5/16-24 x 15/32 SHS)

N/S PHS698A 2 ........Screws (5/16-24 x 3/8 SHS)
3 CV1055A 1 ......Feed Rod Assembly - Lower with
4 CK123A 1 ........Nylon Thrust Washer
5 CV1059A 1 ......Driver with
6 PHS582A 4 ........Screws (1/4-20 x 3/4 SHCS)(Pkg. of 4)
8 PBR38A 1 ......Thrust Bearing
9 CV1045A 1 ......Feed Screw with
10 CRG396A 1 ........Spring Washer
11 PHR323A 2 ........Retaining Ring
12 MBB642A 1 ......Drive Plate with
13 MBB332 1 ........Setscrew (1/4-20 x 3/8 DPSS)
14 CV1041A 1 ......Flange with
15 PHS111 2 ........Setscrews (10-24 x 1/4 CPSS)
16 LN0116A 1 ......Eccentric Sleeve
16 LN570A 1 ......Concentric Sleeve
17 CV1040A 1 ......Spindle Nose with
13 MBB332 1 ........Setscrew (1/4-20 x 3/8 DPSS)
15 PHS111 2 ........Setscrew (10-24 x 1/4 CPSS)
18 LBN346A 1 ........Setscrew (1/2-13 x 7/16 FPSS)
N/S LBN462A 1 ......Mandrel Wrench

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “4-A”

N/S indicates Not Shown

SV6820



SECTION 4
ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL COMPONENTS

Page 37

FIGURE 4-B – DH TOOL

6

2

1

3
4

5

7

8

13
10

12

15

14 18

17

16

9

11

ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- DHTKIT Ref. ....DiamondHone Multi-Stone Tool  includes
- - - - - .......Diamond Hone Body  includes
1 PHSM540 4 .........Screw (M4 x 0,7 x 10mm FHCS) 
2 DH224A 4 .........Spring, Stone Return
3 PHSM550 2 .........Screw (M3 x 0,5 x 8mm SHCS) 
4 - - - 1 .........Body
5 DH223A 1 .........Key
- DH219 - .......Driveshaft & Feed Assembly (Short)  includes
- DH210 - .........Feed Rod Assembly (Short)  includes
6 DH216A 1 ...........Cone, Regular
6 DH229A* 1 ..........Cone, High Force Feed
7 DH227 2 ...........Washer, Thrust 
8 DH226 1 ...........Bearing, Thrust 
9 DH214A 1 ...........Feed Rod Nut

10 AN657A 1 ...........Pin, Plain
11 AN659A 1 ...........Universal Block
12 AN656A 1 ...........Pin, Notched
13 DH213A 1 ...........Upper Feed Rod (Short - 345mm)
14 PHSM511 3 ...........Screw (M6 x 1,0 x 12mm FHCS)
- DH200 - .........DH Driveshaft Assembly (Short)  includes

15 DH205A 1 ...........Lower Drive Shaft Yoke
16 AN621A 4 ...........Screw (5/16-24 x 7/32 SHCS)(pkg 2)
17 DH204A 1 ...........U-Joint Ring
18 DH203A 1 ...........Tube, Drive Shaft (Short - 345mm)
- DH300* - .......Driveshaft & Feed Assembly (Long)  includes
- DH310* - .........DH Driveshaft Assembly (Long)  includes items 6-12, 14

13 DH208* 1 ...........Upper Feed Rod (Long - 626mm)
- DH320* - .........DH Driveshaft Assembly (Long)  includes items 15, 16, 17

18 DH206* 1 ...........Tube, Drive Shaft (Long - 626mm)
- DH_SA* - ....Stone/Brush Sets
- DHH_SA* - ....Superabrasive High Force Feed Stone/Brush Sets

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “4-B”

N/S indicates Not Shown

SV6820



ITEM
NO.

ORDER BY
PART

NUMBER QTY.
DESCRIPTION

- SV6200 Ref. ....Clamp Kit Includes
1 CH590 1 ......Outside Clamp Bar
2 CH585 1 ......Inside Clamp Bar
3 CK1195 2 ......Cross Bar Assy
4 CK1220 4 ......Riser Block
5 CK1215A 1 ......Crank Assembly
6 CK1213A 2 ......Clamp Nut
7 CK1206A 2 ......Plate & Block Kit includes
8 CK1206 2 ..........Lower Plate
9 CK1207 2 ..........Block
10 CK1211 2 ..........Top Clamp Plate
11 PHS528 4 ..........Screw (3/8-16 x 2-1/2 HHCS)
12 CK1208 2 ......Stud with
13 PHN107 2 ..........Locknut (9/16-18)
N/S CK3275 1 ......Hook Rule
N/S ISV620 1 ......Instruction

PARTS LIST COVERING FIGURE “4-C”

Page 38

SECTION 4
ACCESSORIES & OPTIONAL COMPONENTS

FIGURE 4-C – CLAMP KIT, AUTOMOTIVE

11

SV6820

2

1

4

3

6

13

5

11
10

12

8

79



Page 39

NOTES



Page 40

NOTES



Page 41

Like any machinery, this equipment may be
dangerous if used improperly. Be sure to read
and follow the instructions for the operation of
the equipment.



FRACTION / DECIMAL / MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS CHART
INCH

FRACTION DECIMAL MILLIMETER

. . . . .003937 0,1000

. . . . .007874 0,2000

. . . . .011811 0,3000

1/64 .015625 0,3969

. . . . .015748 0,4000

. . . . .019685 0,5000

. . . . .023622 0,6000

. . . . .027559 0,7000

1/32 .031250 0,7938

. . . . .031496 0,8000

. . . . .035433 0,9000

. . . . .039370 1,0000

3/64 .046875 1,1906

1/16 .062500 1,5875

5/64 .078125 1,9844

. . . . .078740 2,0000

3/32 .093750 2,3813

7/64 .109375 2,7781

. . . . .118110 3,0000

1/8 .125000 3,1750

9/64 .140625 3,5719

5/32 .156250 3,9688

. . . . .157480 4,0000

11/64 .171875 4,3656

3/16 .187500 4,7625

. . . . .196850 5,0000

13/64 .203125 5,1594

7/32 .218750 5,5563

15/64 .234375 5,9531

. . . . .236220 6,0000

1/4 .250000 6,3500

17/64 .265625 6,7469

. . . . .275591 7,0000

INCH
FRACTION DECIMAL MILLIMETER

9/32 .281250 7,1438

19/64 .296875 7,5406

5/16 .312500 7,9375

. . . . .314961 8,0000

21/64 .328125 8,3344

11/32 .343750 8,7313

. . . . .354331 9,0000

23/64 .359375 9,1281

3/8 .375000 9,5250

25/64 .390625 9,9219

. . . . .393701 10,0000

13/32 .406250 10,3188

27/64 .421875 10,7156

. . . . .433071 11,0000

7/16 .437500 11,1125

29/64 .453125 11,5094

15/32 .468750 11,9063

. . . . .472441 12,0000

31/64 .484375 12,3031

1/2 .500000 12,7000

. . . . .511811 13,0000

33/64 .515625 13,0969

17/32 .531250 13,4938

35/64 .546875 13,8906

. . . . .551181 14,0000

9/16 .562500 14,2875

37/64 .578125 14,6844

. . . . .590551 15,0000

19/32 .593750 15,0813

39/64 .609375 15,4781

5/8 .625000 15,8750

. . . . .629921 16,0000

41/64 .640625 16,2719

INCH
FRACTION DECIMAL MILLIMETER

21/32 .656250 16,6688

. . . . .669291 17,0000

43/64 .671875 17,0656

11/16 .687500 17,4625

45/64 .703125 17,8594

. . . . .708661 18,0000

23/32 .718750 18,2563

47/64 .734375 18,6531

. . . . .748031 19,0000

3/4 .750000 19,0500

49/64 .765625 19,4469

25/32 .781250 19,8438

. . . . .787402 20,0000

51/64 .796875 20,2406

13/16 .812500 20,6375

. . . . .826772 21,0000

53/64 .828125 21,0344

27/32 .843750 21,4313

55/64 .859375 21,8281

. . . . .866142 22,0000

7/8 .875000 22,2250

57/64 .890625 22,6219

. . . . .905512 23,0000

29/32 .906250 23,0188

59/64 .921875 23,4156

15/16 .937500 23,8125

. . . . .944882 24,0000

61/64 .953125 24,2094

31/32 .968750 24,6063

. . . . .984252 25,0000

63/64 .984375 25,0031

1 1.000000 25,4000

1-1/16 1.062500 26,9880

FORMULAS:
MULTIPLY BY TO GET MULTIPLY BY TO GET

INCHES (in) x 25.4 = MILLIMETERS (mm) MILLIMETERS (mm) x 0.03937 = INCHES (in)
FEET (ft) x 0.3048 = METERS (m) METERS (m) x 3.281 = FEET (ft)

PRINTED IN U.S.A.                                0806 ©COPYRIGHT SUNNEN® PRODUCTS COMPANY 2008, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED 

SUNNEN PRODUCTS COMPANY
7910 Manchester Road, St. Louis, MO 63143 U.S.A.
Phone:  314-781-2100     Fax:  314-781-2268
U.S.A. Toll-Free Sales and Service –
Automotive: 1-800-772-2878 • Industrial: 1-800-325-3670
International Division Fax:  314-781-6128

http://www.sunnen.com
e-mail: sunnen@sunnen.com

SUNNEN PRODUCTS LIMITED
No. 1 Centro, Maxted Road
Hemel Hempstead, Herts HP2 7EF ENGLAND
Phone: ++ 44 1442 39 39 39     Fax: ++ 44 1442 39 12 12
www.sunnen.co.uk           e-mail: hemel@sunnen.co.uk
SUNNEN AG
Fabrikstrasse 1
8586 Ennetaach-Erlen, Switzerland
Phone: ++ 41 71 649 33 33     Fax: ++ 41 71 649 34 34
www.sunnen.ch           e-mail: info@sunnen.ch
SHANGHAI SUNNEN MECHANICAL CO., LTD.
889 Kang Qiao East Road, PuDong
Shanghai 201319, P.R. China
Phone: 86 21 5 813 3322     Fax: 86 21 5 813 2299
www.sunnensh.com           e-mail: sales@sunnensh.com
SUNNEN ITALIA S.R.L.
Viale Stelvio 12/15
20021 Ospiate di Bollate (MI) Italy
Phone: 39 02 383 417 1     Fax: 39 02 383 417 50
www.sunnenitalia.com           e-mail: sunnen@sunnenitalia.com

Sunnen® reserves the right to change or
revise specifications and product design
in connection with any feature of our
products contained herein. Such changes
do not entitle the buyer to corresponding
changes, improvements, additions, or
replacements for equipment, supplies or
accessories previously sold. Information
contained herein is considered to be
accurate based on available information
at the time of printing. Should any 
discrepancy of information arise, Sunnen
recommends that user verify discrepancy
with Sunnen before proceeding.

“SUNNEN AND THE SUNNEN LOGO ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF SUNNEN PRODUCTS COMPANY.” 


